submit for approval at the Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders, a full year 2021 dividend payment
at the rate of Baht 0.80 per share, totaling Baht 844.63 million, of which Baht 0.25 per share was paid as
an interim dividend on 11 August 2021 as disclosed in note 20. Thus, the remaining dividend will be at
the rate of Baht 0.55 per share payable to the shareholders entitled to receive dividends. This dividend is
subject to the approval of the Shareholders at the Annual General Meeting to be held on 20 April 2022.

195

137-196 ENG UNCOATED FOGRA29 1C_22-02-053.indd   195137-196 ENG UNCOATED FOGRA29 1C_22-02-053.indd   195 2/4/2565 BE   18:572/4/2565 BE   18:57

SPCG Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

61

26 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2020 financial statement have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in
the 2021 financial statement as follows:

 Consolidated
financial statements

 Separate
financial statements

 Before
reclass.

Reclass.

After
reclass.

Before
reclass.

Reclass.

After
reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of comprehensive income
   For the year ended 31 December 2020
Other income 55,462  -  55,462  1,436,821  (46,794)  1,390,027
Gain(loss) on derivatives 58,422  (59,011)  (589)  6,305  46,794   53,099
Finance cost (266,164)  59,011  (207,153)  (205,422)  -  (205,422)
   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more
appropriate to the Group’s business.

196

137-196 ENG UNCOATED FOGRA29 1C_22-02-053.indd   196137-196 ENG UNCOATED FOGRA29 1C_22-02-053.indd   196 2/4/2565 BE   18:572/4/2565 BE   18:57

Attachment

197

197-216 ENG UNCOATED FOGRA29 4C_22-02-053.indd   197197-216 ENG UNCOATED FOGRA29 4C_22-02-053.indd   197 2/4/2565 BE   12:202/4/2565 BE   12:20

At
ta

ch
m

en
t 1

Pr
of

 ile
s

of
 D

ire
ct

or
s,

Ex
ec

ut
iv

es
, H

ea
d

of
 F

 in
an

ce
 a

nd
 A

cc